

## ERIC J. HOLCOMB, GOVERNOR Rick J. Ruble, Commissioner

402 West Washington Street, Room W195 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2751

Phone: (317) 232-2655 Fax: (317) 233-3790

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Stephanie McFarland | media@dol.in.gov | 317.602.1546, ext. 2

## **Marathon Petroleum Recognized for Workplace Safety**

Company's Speedway Terminal achieves exemplary VPP status

**INDIANAPOLIS** (Aug. 23, 2019) – The Indiana Department of Labor announced today that the Marathon Petroleum Company Speedway Terminal in Indianapolis is a recertified STAR participant in the Indiana Voluntary Protection Program (VPP). The facility is part of a selection of workplaces that have exceeded occupational safety and health expectations and demonstrated commitment to putting the well-being of Hoosier workers first.

The STAR status is part of the VPP, which provides recognition to Hoosier employers that operate exemplary safety and health management systems. Certification in VPP is an achievement that identifies employers who serve as model worksite for Hoosier workplace safety and health.

Marathon Petroleum Corporation is an American petroleum refining, marketing and transportation company headquartered in Findlay, Ohio. It is currently the largest petroleum refinery operator in the United States. Marathon Petroleum Company's Speedway Operations office houses 71 workers.

"For this small team, everyone's well-being is of the most importance, and that is worthy of recognition," said Indiana Department of Labor Commissioner Rick J. Ruble. "Congratulations to management and employees at this Marathon Petroleum office for your accomplishments in safety and health."

For the past three Occupational Safety and Health Administration-recordable years, the facility has recorded an average total case incident rate of less than 1 percent. Additionally, the Marathon Petroleum Company office has a days away restricted or transferred rate of zero.

###

## **About the Indiana Department of Labor:**

The mission of the Indiana Department of Labor is to advance the safety, health and prosperity of Hoosiers in the workplace. In order to make significant strides, we emphasize both enforcement and voluntary compliance by employers. Follow the Indiana Department of Labor on Twitter at <a href="https://example.com/indiana/empartmentofLabor">@INDeptofLabor</a> and Like on Facebook at <a href="https://www.facebook.com/Indiana/empartmentofLabor">www.facebook.com/Indiana/empartmentofLabor</a>.